
2023 Bus Routes by Driver

Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 01 HS/MS AM Johnson, Angela Bus # 1

9990 MARIETTA RD 5:58 AM

10250 Marietta Rd SE 5:59 AM

10490 MARIETTA RD 5:59 AM

1932 FAIRVIEW RD 6:01 AM

1959 Bethel Rd SE 6:04 AM

2200 Bethel Rd SE 6:05 AM

11465 McCullough Rd SE 6:06 AM

3775 Van Horn Rd SW 6:12 AM

5381 Marietta Rd SW 6:16 AM

5163 Marietta Rd SW 6:17 AM

5025 Marietta Rd SW 6:19 AM

5420 Marietta Rd SW 6:21 AM

11775 Marietta Rd SE 6:40 AM

1283 Jerusalem Rd SE 6:41 AM

1236 Jerusalem Rd SE 6:42 AM

950 Jerusalem Rd SE 6:43 AM

10245 Young Rd 6:46 AM

10951 Graffis Rd SE 6:49 AM

11590 GRAFFIS RD 6:50 AM

11680 Graffis Rd SE 6:51 AM

40 JERUSALEM RD 6:54 AM

9735 Lancaster New Lexington Rd 6:56 AM

8220 LANCASTER‐NEW LEXINGTON RD 6:58 AM

8060 OAK HILL RD 6:59 AM

7725 Oak Hill Rd NE 7:00 AM

720 Thomas Rd NE 7:05 AM

1000 Thomas Rd NE 7:06 AM

2169 West Rushville Rd NE 7:09 AM

6680 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 7:12 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 1 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 01 HS/MS PM Johnson, Angela Bus # 1

6925 CINCINNATI‐ZANESVILLE RD 2:47 PM

7031 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:47 PM

2889 West Rushville Rd NE 2:48 PM

2629 West Rushville Rd NE 2:48 PM

2480 W RUSHVILLE RD 2:48 PM

2169 West Rushville Rd NE 2:49 PM

720 Thomas Rd NE 2:51 PM

9735 Lancaster New Lexington Rd 2:54 PM

9849 Lancaster New Lexington Rd 2:54 PM

40 JERUSALEM RD 2:55 PM

10770 Graffis Rd SE 2:56 PM

10951 Graffis Rd SE 2:56 PM

11590 GRAFFIS RD 2:57 PM

11680 Graffis Rd SE 2:57 PM

10245 Young Rd 3:00 PM

504 Jerusalem Rd SE 3:02 PM

1236 Jerusalem Rd SE 3:03 PM

1283 Jerusalem Rd SE 3:03 PM

11775 Marietta Rd SE 3:04 PM

5163 Marietta Rd SW 3:07 PM

5381 Marietta Rd SW 3:10 PM

5025 Marietta Rd SW 3:23 PM

5420 Marietta Rd SW 3:25 PM

3775 Van Horn Rd SW 3:28 PM

11465 Mccullough Rd 3:33 PM

2200 Bethel Rd SE 3:34 PM

1959 Bethel Rd SE 3:34 PM

2165 Fairview Rd 3:37 PM

2165 Fairview Rd 3:37 PM

10490 MARIETTA RD 3:38 PM

10250 Marietta Rd SE 3:38 PM

9990 MARIETTA RD 3:39 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 2 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 02 HS/MS AM Miller, Christine Bus # 2

939 W RUSHVILLE RD 5:51 AM

311 W RUSHVILLE RD 5:52 AM

6500 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 5:54 AM

6445 Marietta Rd NE 5:57 AM

424 Zion Rd SE 5:59 AM

721 Zion Rd SE 6:00 AM

721 Zion Rd 6:01 AM

701 Holliday Rd SE 6:04 AM

7754 Marietta Rd 6:05 AM

8080 Marietta Rd SE 6:07 AM

W Marietta St & Ruff Dr 6:08 AM

741 Marietta Rd SE 6:10 AM

247 Angle St 6:12 AM

311 Angle St 6:14 AM

8505 Bremen Rd SE 6:14 AM

8435 Bremen Rd SE 6:15 AM

8345 Bremen Rd SE 6:16 AM

665 Lake Rd 6:21 AM

5870 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 6:24 AM

150 Lake Rd NE 6:29 AM

180 Lake Rd NE 6:30 AM

246 LAKE RD 6:30 AM

415 Lake Rd NE 6:31 AM

700 Lake Rd 6:32 AM

5538 Ireland Rd NE 6:34 AM

5634 Ireland Rd NE 6:35 AM

5824 Ireland Rd 6:36 AM

1025 Lake Rd NE 6:38 AM

1306 Lake Rd NE 6:39 AM

1360 LAKE RD 6:40 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 3 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 02 HS/MS PM Miller, Christine Bus # 2

1360 Lake Rd NE 2:48 PM

Zane Trace Station 2:48 PM

1306 Lake Rd NE 2:49 PM

1025 Lake Rd NE 2:51 PM

4761 Ireland Rd NE 2:52 PM

5538 Ireland Rd NE 2:55 PM

5634 Ireland Rd NE 2:56 PM

5824 Ireland Rd 2:57 PM

415 Lake Rd NE 2:59 PM

246 LAKE RD 3:00 PM

180 Lake Rd NE 3:01 PM

150 Lake Rd NE 3:02 PM

4850 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 3:04 PM

6445 Marietta Rd NE 3:11 PM

6500 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 3:14 PM

8020 LANCASTER‐NEW LEXINGTON RD 3:16 PM

8507 Lancaster New Lexington Rd 3:17 PM

8060 OAK HILL RD 3:19 PM

7740 Oak Hill Rd NE 3:20 PM

311 W RUSHVILLE RD 3:22 PM

939 W RUSHVILLE RD 3:23 PM

5870 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 3:27 PM

700 Lake Rd NE 3:37 PM

5530 Bremen Rd SE 3:40 PM

721 Zion Rd 3:44 PM

721 Zion Rd SE 3:46 PM

424 Zion Rd SE 3:47 PM

7540 MARIETTA RD 3:49 PM

7754 Marietta Rd 3:52 PM

7980 Marietta Rd SE 3:53 PM

8080 Marietta Rd SE 3:54 PM

W Marietta St & Ruff Dr 3:55 PM

741 Marietta Rd SE 3:57 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 4 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

311 Angle St 3:59 PM

8505 Bremen Rd SE 4:00 PM

8435 Bremen Rd SE 4:00 PM

8345 Bremen Rd SE 4:01 PM

Route 03 HS/MS AM Powell, Stacie Bus # 3

2623 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 6:16 AM

2055 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 6:17 AM

3455 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:21 AM

3540 Richland Rd NE 6:24 AM

Richland Rd & Outlet St 6:25 AM

225 LINCOLN AVE 6:28 AM

5800 Coonpath Rd NE 6:38 AM

6350 Coonpath Rd NE 6:39 AM

3264 Fairfield Union Rd NE 6:40 AM

2991 Fairfield Union Rd NE 6:41 AM

2680 Fairfield Union Rd NE 6:42 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 5 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 03 HS/MS PM Powell, Stacie Bus # 3

St Mary Catholic School 2:12 PM

7400 Coonpath Rd 2:42 PM

6350 Coonpath Rd NE 2:45 PM

5800 Coonpath Rd NE 2:46 PM

4123 Pleasantville Rd NE 2:52 PM

3998 Pleasantville Rd NE 2:53 PM

225 LINCOLN AVE 2:55 PM

3115 Leitnaker Rd NE 3:07 PM

2735 Leitnaker Rd NE 3:08 PM

2715 Leitnaker Rd NE 3:09 PM

2405 Leitnaker Rd NE 3:10 PM

2363 Leitnaker Rd NE 3:11 PM

2357 Leitnaker Rd NE 3:11 PM

6817 Thoreau Ln NE 3:15 PM

2510 MUSSER RD 3:16 PM

6797 Thoreau Ln NE 3:17 PM

6805 Thoreau Ln NE 3:18 PM

3831 Musser Rd 3:21 PM

6755 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:22 PM

315 N Main St 3:24 PM

2623 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 3:28 PM

2055 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 3:30 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 6 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 04 HS/MS AM‐FC Sheets, Anna Bus # 4

3610 RICHLAND RD 6:15 AM

3115 Leitnaker Rd NE 6:19 AM

2735 Leitnaker Rd NE 6:20 AM

2715 Leitnaker Rd NE 6:21 AM

2405 Leitnaker Rd NE 6:22 AM

2363 Leitnaker Rd NE 6:23 AM

2357 Leitnaker Rd NE 6:23 AM

2510 Musser Rd NE 6:26 AM

6797 Thoreau Ln NE 6:27 AM

6805 Thoreau Ln NE 6:28 AM

6817 Thoreau Ln NE 6:29 AM

3831 Musser Rd 6:32 AM

6755 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 6:33 AM

315 N Main St 6:34 AM

E COLUMBUS ST & PEARL ST 6:36 AM

4123 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:39 AM

3998 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:45 AM

3985 Coonpath Rd. NW 7:29 AM

1965 N Columbus St 7:44 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 7 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 08 HS/MS AM Praither, Shelle Bus # 8

2662 COONPATH RD 5:55 AM

1290 Coonpath Rd NE 5:58 AM

1182 Coonpath Rd NE 5:58 AM

1142 Coonpath Rd NE 5:59 AM

3228 Old Mill Rd NE 6:00 AM

3321 Old Mill Rd NE 6:01 AM

1280 Marquette Dr NE 6:05 AM

3962 OAKMONT LN 6:06 AM

3744 Oakmont Ln NE 6:07 AM

3697 Oakmont Ln NE 6:08 AM

3560 Tschopp Rd NE 6:09 AM

3520 TSCHOPP RD 6:09 AM

3364 Tschopp Rd NE 6:10 AM

3175 TSCHOPP RD 6:11 AM

734 Coonpath Rd NE 6:13 AM

3390 Stringtown Rd NE 6:15 AM

3470 Stringtown Rd NE 6:16 AM

111 Ginder Rd NE 6:17 AM

232 Ginder Rd NE 6:18 AM

248 Ginder Rd NE 6:18 AM

451 GINDER RD 6:19 AM

3542 Fremar Rd 6:20 AM

4130 Fremar Rd 6:22 AM

4176 Fre Mar Rd NE 6:22 AM

4312 Fre Mar Rd NE 6:24 AM

4499 Fremar Rd 6:25 AM

4481 Fre Mar Rd NE 6:25 AM

915 Layne Dr NE 6:30 AM

920 Layne Dr NE 6:31 AM

4165 Tschopp Rd NE 6:32 AM

3920 Tschopp Rd NE 6:33 AM

3827 Tschopp Rd NE 6:34 AM

952 Marquette Dr NE 6:35 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 8 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

900 Marquette Dr NE 6:36 AM

254 Marquette Dr NE 6:37 AM

4280 Stringtown Rd NE 6:38 AM

411 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 6:41 AM

4760 Old Millersport Rd NE 6:44 AM

4000 Old Millersport Rd NE 6:46 AM

3325 Old Millersport Rd NE 6:47 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 9 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 08 HS/MS PM Praither, Shelle Bus # 8

2662 COONPATH RD 2:48 PM

4000 Old Millersport Rd NE 2:52 PM

4760 Old Millersport Rd NE 2:53 PM

1290 Coonpath Rd NE 2:57 PM

1182 Coonpath Rd NE 2:59 PM

1142 Coonpath Rd NE 3:00 PM

3228 Old Mill Rd NE 3:01 PM

3321 Old Mill Rd NE 3:02 PM

1280 Marquette Dr NE 3:05 PM

3962 OAKMONT LN 3:06 PM

3744 Oakmont Ln NE 3:07 PM

3697 Oakmont Ln NE 3:07 PM

3560 Tschopp Rd NE 3:08 PM

3520 TSCHOPP RD 3:09 PM

3364 Tschopp Rd NE 3:10 PM

3175 TSCHOPP RD 3:11 PM

734 Coonpath Rd NE 3:12 PM

3390 Stringtown Rd NE 3:15 PM

111 Ginder Rd NE 3:16 PM

232 Ginder Rd NE 3:16 PM

451 GINDER RD 3:17 PM

471 Cooks Pond Dr NE 3:18 PM

3789 Fre Mar Rd NE 3:19 PM

4130 Fremar Rd 3:20 PM

4176 Fre Mar Rd NE 3:21 PM

4270 Fre Mar Rd NE 3:22 PM

4290 FREMAR RD 3:22 PM

4312 Fre Mar Rd NE 3:23 PM

4435 Fremar Rd 3:24 PM

4481 Fre Mar Rd NE 3:25 PM

915 Layne Dr NE 3:27 PM

920 Layne Dr NE 3:27 PM

4165 Tschopp Rd NE 3:29 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 10 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

3920 Tschopp Rd NE 3:30 PM

3827 Tschopp Rd NE 3:30 PM

952 Marquette Dr NE 3:32 PM

900 Marquette Dr NE 3:33 PM

254 Marquette Dr NE 3:34 PM

411 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 3:37 PM

2665 PLEASANTVILLE RD 3:42 PM

Route 10 HS/MS AM Boch, Misty Bus # 10

7784 Main St 6:04 AM

3333 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:06 AM

3364 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:07 AM

3425 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:08 AM

3674 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:09 AM

4260 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:10 AM

4578 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:11 AM

5252 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:12 AM

5316 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:13 AM

8400 Bope Rd NE 6:16 AM

8236 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:18 AM

8160 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:20 AM

7085 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:22 AM

6650 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:23 AM

5986 Gun Barrel Rd NE 6:25 AM

6290 Miller Siding Rd NE 6:28 AM

6390 Richland Rd NE 6:30 AM

6315 RICHLAND RD 6:31 AM

7831 Richland Rd NE 6:35 AM

7495 Richland Rd NE 6:36 AM

3870 MCCAFFERTY RD 6:38 AM

3840 McCafferty Rd NE 6:39 AM

3600 McCafferty Rd NE 6:40 AM

3300 McCafferty Rd NE 6:41 AM

3233 Broad St 6:42 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 11 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 10 HS/MS PM Boch, Misty Bus # 10

2680 Fairfield Union Rd NE 2:51 PM

2991 Fairfield Union Rd NE 2:52 PM

3006 Fairfield Union Rd NE 2:53 PM

3264 Fairfield Union Rd 2:54 PM

6920 Coonpath Rd NE 2:55 PM

7853 Richland Rd NE 2:56 PM

7831 Richland Rd NE 2:57 PM

7697 Richland Rd NE 2:58 PM

7663 Richland Rd NE 2:59 PM

7495 Richland Rd NE 3:00 PM

7020 Richland Rd NE 3:01 PM

6390 Richland Rd NE 3:02 PM

6315 RICHLAND RD 3:03 PM

3870 MCCAFFERTY RD 3:06 PM

3840 McCafferty Rd NE 3:07 PM

3600 McCafferty Rd NE 3:08 PM

3498 MCCAFFERTY RD 3:09 PM

3300 McCafferty Rd NE 3:09 PM

3233 N Broad St 3:10 PM

7784 Main St 3:12 PM

3333 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:14 PM

3364 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:14 PM

3425 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:15 PM

3674 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:16 PM

4260 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:18 PM

4578 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:19 PM

5316 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:20 PM

8400 Bope Rd NE 3:23 PM

8347 PLEASANTVILLE RD 3:25 PM

8236 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:26 PM

8160 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:27 PM

7895 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:28 PM

7085 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:30 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 12 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

6650 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:31 PM

5986 Gun Barrel Rd NE 3:37 PM

6850 Miller Siding Rd NE 3:41 PM

6290 Miller Siding Rd NE 3:42 PM

5160 Cattail Rd NE 3:45 PM

E COLUMBUS ST & PEARL ST 3:49 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 13 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 11 HS/MS AM Ortman, Krystal Bus # 11

7216 Woolard Rd NE 6:10 AM

7190 Woolard Rd NE 6:10 AM

7545 W Grubb Rd NE 6:12 AM

7080 Indian Run Rd NE 6:13 AM

6930 Woolard Rd NE 6:14 AM

6840 Woolard Rd NE 6:14 AM

6768 WOOLARD RD 6:14 AM

6724 Woolard Rd NE 6:14 AM

6700 Woolard Rd. NE 6:14 AM

6670 WOOLARD RD 6:14 AM

7408 Rader Rd NE 6:15 AM

7440 Oakthorpe Rd NE 6:19 AM

8395 Baltimore Somerset Rd NE 6:21 AM

7405 Miller Rd NE 6:23 AM

7340 Miller Rd NE 6:24 AM

9783 Drums Bottom Rd NE 6:24 AM

9825 Drums Bottom Rd NE 6:24 AM

8900 Drums Bottom Rd NE 6:33 AM

8835 Drums Bottom Rd NE 6:33 AM

6760 Thornville Rd NE 6:34 AM

7749 Logan Thornville Rd NE 6:36 AM

5485 Thornville Rd NE 6:38 AM

5185 Thornville Rd NE 6:40 AM

9250 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:43 AM

9180 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:43 AM

9090 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:44 AM

8590 Pleasantville Rd NE 6:44 AM

5875 Logan Thornville Rd NE 6:45 AM

4024 Logan Thornville Rd NE 6:47 AM

3369 Market St 6:48 AM

3345 Market St 6:48 AM

3293 Market Street 6:48 AM

8407 Main St 6:49 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 14 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

7771 Main St 6:51 AM

7732 Main St 6:51 AM

7698 Main St 6:51 AM

7639 Main St Apt A 6:51 AM

7576 Main St 6:52 AM

7466 MAIN ST 6:52 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 15 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 11 HS/MS PM Ortman, Krystal Bus # 11

7462 E Main St 2:53 PM

7576 Main St 2:54 PM

7639 Main St Apt A 2:55 PM

7698 Main St 2:56 PM

7732 Main St 2:56 PM

7771 Main St 2:57 PM

8370 Main St 3:00 PM

8407 Main St 3:01 PM

3293 Market Street 3:02 PM

3329 Market St 3:03 PM

3345 Market St 3:03 PM

3369 Market St 3:04 PM

4024 Logan Thornville Rd NE 3:07 PM

5875 Logan Thornville Rd NE 3:09 PM

5485 Thornville Rd NE 3:12 PM

5185 Thornville Rd NE 3:13 PM

9250 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:16 PM

9180 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:19 PM

9090 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:19 PM

8590 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:21 PM

6602 Logan Thornville Rd NE 3:22 PM

7749 Logan Thornville Rd NE 3:24 PM

6324 Thornville Rd NE 3:28 PM

6760 Thornville Rd NE 3:29 PM

8835 Drums Bottom Rd NE 3:30 PM

8900 Drums Bottom Rd NE 3:31 PM

9783 Drums Bottom Rd NE 3:33 PM

9825 Drums Bottom Rd NE 3:34 PM

7340 Miller Rd NE 3:43 PM

7405 Miller Rd NE 3:44 PM

8395 Baltimore Somerset Rd NE 3:46 PM

7440 Oakthorpe Rd NE 3:48 PM

7216 Woolard Rd NE 3:53 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 16 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

7190 Woolard Rd NE 3:54 PM

6930 Woolard Rd NE 3:55 PM

6840 Woolard Rd NE 3:55 PM

6768 WOOLARD RD 3:56 PM

6724 Woolard Rd NE 3:57 PM

6700 Woolard Rd. NE 3:57 PM

6670 WOOLARD RD 3:58 PM

7408 Rader Rd NE 4:00 PM

7465 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 4:05 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 17 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 14 HS/MS AM Bell, Stephen Bus # 14

1900 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:51 AM

1785 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:52 AM

1729 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:53 AM

1609 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:54 AM

1555 OLD RUSHVILLE RD 5:55 AM

1542 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:55 AM

1275 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:56 AM

1240 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:57 AM

1080 Old Rushville Rd NE 5:58 AM

9748 Old Rushville Rd NE 6:00 AM

940 County Line Rd NE 6:01 AM

561 County Line Rd NE 6:02 AM

10980 Purvis Rd NE 6:06 AM

1532 Locust Grove Rd NE 6:07 AM

11170 AVALON RD 6:09 AM

3212 Otterbein Rd 6:11 AM

3322 Otterbein Rd 6:12 AM

3313 Avalon Rd. 6:18 AM

3753 Avalon Rd 6:20 AM

6865 Township Road 140 NW 6:22 AM

1110 County Line Rd NE 6:29 AM

3175 County Line Rd NE 6:34 AM

3254 County Line Rd NE 6:35 AM

3573 County Line Rd 6:36 AM

4100 Thornville Rd NE 6:39 AM

8990 Rushville Rd NE 6:46 AM

8870 Rushville Rd NE 6:46 AM

3265 Oak Leaf Ln 6:47 AM

8683 Main Street 6:48 AM

8610 Main St 6:50 AM

8565 Main St 6:51 AM

8522 Main St 6:52 AM

8500 Main St 6:53 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 18 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

3015 Market St 6:55 AM

1803 Granville Pike 7:24 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 19 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 14 HS/MS PM Bell, Stephen Bus # 14

1803 Granville Pike 2:15 PM

3015 Market St 2:44 PM

8522 Main St 2:46 PM

8565 Main St 2:47 PM

8610 Main St 2:48 PM

8683 Main Street 2:49 PM

3264 Oak Leaf Ln 2:51 PM

8870 Rushville Rd NE 2:52 PM

8990 Rushville Rd NE 2:52 PM

4100 Thornville Rd NE 2:55 PM

4383 Thornville Rd NE 2:57 PM

3254 County Line Rd NE 3:01 PM

3175 County Line Rd NE 3:02 PM

3055 County Line Rd NE 3:02 PM

3030 County Line Rd 3:03 PM

1110 County Line Rd NE 3:07 PM

561 County Line Rd NE 3:09 PM

1900 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:15 PM

1805 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:16 PM

1785 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:16 PM

1729 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:17 PM

1609 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:18 PM

1555 OLD RUSHVILLE RD 3:19 PM

1542 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:19 PM

1275 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:21 PM

1240 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:21 PM

1080 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:22 PM

9515 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:23 PM

9748 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:24 PM

9890 Purvis Rd 3:25 PM

1532 Locust Grove Rd NE 3:28 PM

11170 AVALON RD 3:30 PM

3212 Otterbein Rd 3:32 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 20 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

3415 Otterbein Rd 3:37 PM

3313 Avalon Rd. 3:40 PM

3753 Avalon Rd 3:41 PM

Unknown Address 3:43 PM

Route 17 HS/MS AM Drake, Roxanne Bus # 17

1385 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 6:02 AM

451 N Broad St 6:06 AM

431 N Broad St 6:06 AM

2175 Webb Summit Rd SE 6:11 AM

3791 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 6:14 AM

3980 Logan Thornville Rd SE 6:15 AM

3871 Logan Thornville Rd SE 6:21 AM

3654 Logan Thornville Rd SE 6:30 AM

3163 Geneva School Rd SE 6:31 AM

2568 Geneva School Rd SE 6:33 AM

201 W MARIETTA ST 6:37 AM

Route 17 HS/MS PM Drake, Roxanne Bus # 17

1385 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 2:52 PM

451 N Broad St 2:56 PM

431 N Broad St 2:57 PM

542 FORT ST 2:59 PM

201 W MARIETTA ST 3:05 PM

3791 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 3:13 PM

3871 Logan Thornville Rd SE 3:14 PM

3980 Logan Thornville Rd SE 3:15 PM

3654 Logan Thornville Rd SE 3:23 PM

3163 Geneva School Rd SE 3:25 PM

2568 Geneva School Rd SE 3:27 PM

3665 Rutter Hill Rd SE 3:29 PM

Sacred Heart & Rutter Hill 3:30 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 21 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 20 HS/MS AM Hughes, Kay Bus # 20

3755 Richland Rd NE 6:20 AM

3735 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 6:30 AM

7032 Tent Church Rd NE 6:41 AM

7095 Tent Church Rd NE 6:42 AM

7133 Tent Church Rd NE 6:42 AM

309 E Chestnut St 7:06 AM

1325 Wheeling Rd 7:16 AM

Route 20 HS/MS PM Hughes, Kay Bus # 20

5774 Tent Church Rd NE 2:54 PM

6922 Tent Church Rd NE 3:00 PM

7095 Tent Church Rd NE 3:00 PM

7133 Tent Church Rd NE 3:01 PM

7280 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 3:05 PM

7216 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 3:06 PM

6680 CINCINNATI‐ZANESVILLE RD 3:07 PM

4141 CARROLL‐EASTERN RD 3:15 PM

3735 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 3:16 PM

3540 Richland Rd NE 3:25 PM

3610 Richland Rd NE 3:26 PM

301 E Columbus St 3:30 PM

7291 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:37 PM

7545 W Grubb Rd NE 3:39 PM

7080 Indian Run Rd 3:41 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 22 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 21 HS/MS AM Lones, Colleen Bus # 21

8495 New Salem Rd NE 5:58 AM

8554 New Salem Rd NE 5:59 AM

8941 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 6:00 AM

10183 State Route 188 6:01 AM

10227 State Route 188 6:02 AM

Twp. Rd. 88 6:04 AM

9468 New Salem Rd NE 6:07 AM

5695 Canal Rd NE 6:11 AM

5808 Canal Rd NE 6:13 AM

5824 Canal Rd NE 6:13 AM

5884 Canal Rd NE 6:14 AM

8741 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 6:16 AM

8600 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 6:18 AM

8290 Cattail Rd NE 6:20 AM

8160 Cattail Rd NE 6:21 AM

7500 Cattail Rd NE 6:22 AM

4810 Baltimore Somerset Rd NE 6:24 AM

8390 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 6:27 AM

5255 Canal Rd NE 6:30 AM

Canal Rd & Cattail Rd 6:31 AM

4490 Canal Rd NE 6:32 AM

9740 Lake Rd NE 6:35 AM

9390 Lake Rd NE 6:36 AM

9336 Lake Rd NE 6:37 AM

8950 Lake Rd NE 6:39 AM

8430 LAKE RD 6:41 AM

8140 Lake Rd NE 6:42 AM

7665 Lake Rd NE 6:45 AM

7660 Lake Rd NE 6:46 AM

7465 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 6:47 AM

4076 BALTIMORE‐SOMERSET RD 6:50 AM

6664 Lake Rd NE 6:53 AM

6595 Lake Rd NE 6:54 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 23 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

7400 Coonpath Rd 7:03 AM

7400 Coonpath Rd 7:04 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 24 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 21 HS/MS PM Lones, Colleen Bus # 21

6595 Lake Rd NE 2:59 PM

6664 Lake Rd NE 2:59 PM

7660 Lake Rd NE 3:02 PM

7665 Lake Rd NE 3:02 PM

8390 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:06 PM

8290 Cattail Rd NE 3:07 PM

8160 Cattail Rd NE 3:08 PM

7500 Cattail Rd NE 3:09 PM

4810 Baltimore Somerset Rd NE 3:11 PM

4076 Baltimore Somerset Rd NE 3:12 PM

8140 Lake Rd NE 3:13 PM

8430 LAKE RD 3:14 PM

8680 Lake Rd NE 3:15 PM

8950 Lake Rd NE 3:17 PM

9336 Lake Rd NE 3:18 PM

9390 Lake Rd NE 3:18 PM

9740 Lake Rd NE 3:19 PM

4490 Canal Rd NE 3:21 PM

Canal Rd & Cattail Rd 3:22 PM

5255 Canal Rd NE 3:23 PM

5695 Canal Rd NE 3:25 PM

5808 Canal Rd NE 3:26 PM

5824 Canal Rd NE 3:26 PM

5884 Canal Rd NE 3:27 PM

8741 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:28 PM

8600 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:29 PM

9468 New Salem Rd NE 3:32 PM

Twp. Rd. 88 3:36 PM

10227 State Route 188 3:37 PM

10183 State Route 188 3:38 PM

8941 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:39 PM

8554 New Salem Rd NE 3:40 PM

8495 New Salem Rd NE 3:41 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 25 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

7780 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:45 PM

Route 23 HS/MS AM Kessler, Jessica Bus # 23

11350 McCullough Rd SE 5:50 AM

11345 McCullough Rd SE 5:53 AM

11175 McCullough Rd SE 5:56 AM

33407 Ratford Rd 6:00 AM

5464 Township Road 372 6:08 AM

11386 Webb Summit Rd SE 6:12 AM

11020 Webb Summit Rd SE 6:13 AM

3665 Rutter Hill Rd SE 6:16 AM

Sacred Heart Rd & Rutter Hill Rd 6:17 AM

9607 Webb Summit Rd SE 6:20 AM

257 S Broad St 6:23 AM

239 S Broad St 6:24 AM

211 S Broad St 6:24 AM

133 S Broad St 6:25 AM

127 N Broad St 6:27 AM

Bremen Elem Playground 6:31 AM

412 N Broad St 6:38 AM

N Broad St & New St 6:39 AM

580 Logan Thornville Rd NE 6:42 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 26 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 23 HS/MS PM Kessler, Jessica Bus # 23

St Bernadette School 2:11 PM

580 Logan Thornville Rd NE 2:52 PM

N Broad St & New St 2:55 PM

412 N Broad St 2:55 PM

127 N Broad St 2:56 PM

133 S Broad St 2:57 PM

211 S Broad St 2:57 PM

239 S Broad St 2:57 PM

257 S Broad St 2:57 PM

2175 Webb Summit Rd SE 2:58 PM

11175 McCullough Rd SE 3:02 PM

11350 McCullough Rd SE 3:03 PM

11345 McCullough Rd SE 3:03 PM

33662 Ratford Rd. 3:06 PM

3720 BETHEL RD 3:08 PM

5464 Township Road 372 3:13 PM

11386 Webb Summit Rd SE 3:16 PM

11020 Webb Summit Rd SE 3:17 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 27 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 24 HS/MS AM Peters, Shawny Bus # 24

7966 Pleasantview Rd SE 5:57 AM

7164 Pleasantview Rd SE 5:59 AM

6545 Pleasantview Rd SE 6:04 AM

6595 PLEASANT VIEW RD 6:05 AM

6645 Pleasant View Rd 6:06 AM

7325 Pleasantview Rd SE 6:07 AM

3914 Durbin Run Rd SE 6:09 AM

3546 Durbin Run Rd SE 6:11 AM

3520 Durbin Run Rd SE 6:11 AM

Pleasant View Rd & Tillamook Ln 6:13 AM

3320 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 6:14 AM

3250 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 6:15 AM

3025 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 6:15 AM

2780 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 6:16 AM

1635 MT ZWINGLI RD 6:19 AM

1340 W Point Rd SE 6:21 AM

1823 W Point Rd SE 6:22 AM

2145 W Point Rd SE 6:23 AM

2400 W Point Rd SE 6:24 AM

2755 W Point Rd SE 6:26 AM

3115 W Point Rd SE 6:27 AM

6056 Bauman Hill Rd SE 6:28 AM

6155 Bauman Hill Rd SE 6:29 AM

3281 W Point Rd SE 6:30 AM

3377 W POINT RD 6:30 AM

3425 W Point Rd SE 6:31 AM

6177 Borah Hill Rd 6:32 AM

5477 Borah Hill Rd 6:34 AM

2220 Lake Rd SE 6:36 AM

1600 Lake Rd SE 6:38 AM

1410 Lake Rd SE 6:38 AM

1288 Lake Rd SE 6:39 AM

971 Lake Rd SE 6:40 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 28 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

5360 Bremen Rd SE 6:42 AM

840 Lake Rd SE 6:43 AM

810 Lake Rd SE 6:43 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 29 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 24 HS/MS PM Peters, Shawny Bus # 24

600 LAKE RD 2:48 PM

851 Lake Rd SE 2:49 PM

840 LAKE RD 2:49 PM

929 Lake Rd SE 2:50 PM

5360 Bremen Rd SE 2:52 PM

971 Lake Rd SE 2:53 PM

1283 Lake Rd SE 2:54 PM

1288 Lake Rd SE 2:54 PM

1410 Lake Rd SE 2:55 PM

5477 Borah Hill Rd SE 2:58 PM

6177 Borah Hill Rd 3:00 PM

3425 W Point Rd SE 3:01 PM

3377 W Point Rd SE 3:02 PM

3281 W Point Rd SE 3:03 PM

6056 Bauman Hill Rd SE 3:04 PM

6155 Bauman Hill Rd SE 3:05 PM

3115 W Point Rd SE 3:06 PM

6545 Pleasantview Rd SE 3:14 PM

6595 PLEASANT VIEW RD 3:15 PM

6615 Pleasantview Rd SE 3:15 PM

2520 W Point Rd SE 3:17 PM

2400 W Point Rd SE 3:17 PM

2255 W Point Rd SE 3:18 PM

1823 W Point Rd SE 3:20 PM

1340 W Point Rd SE 3:21 PM

7575 Bremen Rd SE 3:22 PM

1635 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 3:24 PM

2780 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 3:26 PM

3320 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 3:28 PM

7966 Pleasantview Rd SE 3:28 PM

7164 Pleasantview Rd SE 3:30 PM

3673 DURBIN RUN RD 3:32 PM

3914 Durbin Run Rd SE 3:33 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 30 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

3520 Durbin Run Rd SE 3:34 PM

8000 PLEASANT VIEW RD 3:36 PM

8295 PLEASANT VIEW RD 3:37 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 31 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 25 HS/MS AM Persons, Molly Bus # 25

5110 Wheeling Rd NE 5:54 AM

5060 Wheeling Rd NE 5:55 AM

4090 Coonpath Rd 5:59 AM

3120 Sarah Dr NE 6:03 AM

3229 Sarah Dr NE 6:04 AM

3255 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 6:07 AM

4730 Coonpath Rd NE 6:12 AM

5698 Hollie St NE 6:16 AM

Hollie St & Kelley Ln 6:17 AM

5764 Hollie St NE 6:17 AM

5820 Hollie St NE 6:18 AM

Gina Rd & Shanna Pl 6:19 AM

2803 Elder Rd NE 6:21 AM

2755 Elder Rd 6:22 AM

2655 Elder Rd 6:23 AM

2626 Elder Rd NE 6:23 AM

5347 Berry Rd NE 6:24 AM

2316 Lake Rd NE 6:26 AM

4151 Mud House Rd 6:28 AM

1989 Lake Rd NE 6:30 AM

1925 Lake Rd NE 6:31 AM

4908 1/2 Wheeling Rd NE 6:32 AM

1540 Lake Rd NE 6:33 AM

1490 Lake Rd NE 6:34 AM

1435 Lake Rd NE 6:35 AM

4804 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:36 AM

5090 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:37 AM

5215 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:38 AM

5269 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:39 AM

5314 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:40 AM

5317 CINCINNATI‐ZANESVILLE RD 6:44 AM

5465 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:46 AM

5580 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:47 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 32 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

6265 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 6:50 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 33 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 25 HS/MS PM Persons, Molly Bus # 25

6265 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:51 PM

6200 Cincinnati‐Zanesville Rd 2:52 PM

5580 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:54 PM

5465 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:55 PM

5314 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:56 PM

5317 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:56 PM

5309 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:57 PM

5269 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:58 PM

5215 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:59 PM

5165 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 2:59 PM

5090 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 3:00 PM

1435 Lake Rd NE 3:01 PM

1490 Lake Rd NE 3:02 PM

1540 Lake Rd NE 3:03 PM

5060 Wheeling Rd NE 3:04 PM

4804 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 3:06 PM

1925 Lake Rd NE 3:08 PM

1989 Lake Rd NE 3:09 PM

4151 Mud House Rd NE 3:11 PM

2316 Lake Rd NE 3:13 PM

5347 Berry Rd NE 3:15 PM

2577 Elder Rd NE 3:16 PM

2626 Elder Rd NE 3:16 PM

2655 Elder Rd 3:17 PM

2755 Elder Rd 3:18 PM

2803 Elder Rd NE 3:18 PM

5585 Hollie St NE 3:19 PM

5641 Hollie St NE 3:20 PM

5698 Hollie St NE 3:21 PM

Hollie St & Kelley Ln 3:21 PM

5764 Hollie St NE 3:22 PM

Gina Rd & Shanna Pl 3:23 PM

5820 Hollie St NE 3:25 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 34 of 35



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

4730 Coonpath Rd NE 3:28 PM

4090 Coonpath Rd 3:30 PM

4071 Coonpath Rd NE 3:31 PM

3120 Sarah Dr NE 3:35 PM

3229 Sarah Dr NE 3:36 PM

3755 Richland Rd NE 3:46 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 35 of 35


